PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Albert K. Chin			08/20/1992			
Rick E. Emerson			09/08/1992			
James E. Wiley			09/09/1992			
James M. Sklenar			09/09/1992			
Robert L. Lathrop			09/09/1992			
Frederic H. Moll			09/08/1992			
David Forster			09/08/1992			
Street Address:		1021 Howard Avenue				
Name:]			
Street Address:						
City:	San Carlos					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	N .				
Postal Code:	94070					
PROPERTY NUMBE		1	Number			
		5555897				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(631)501	1-3526				
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc	ccessful.			
Phone: 6315015700						
Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, ldavis@cdfslaw.com						
Correspondent Nam						
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	445 Broa	ad Hollow Rd.				
	445 Broa Suite 42	ad Hollow Rd.				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	445 Broa Suite 42 Melville,	ad Hollow Rd. 0	PATENT			

501159336

REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina M. Campagna	
Total Attachments: 5 source=00088923#page1.tif source=00088923#page2.tif source=00088924#page1.tif source=00088925#page1.tif source=00088925#page2.tif		

Attomey Docket No.: 15062-3

JOINT

調

6382 FRANE 9 |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Albert K. Chin of 2021 Newell Read, Palo Alto, California 94303, Frederick H. Moll of 3941 Washington Avenue, San Francisco, California 94118, and David Forster of 630 Star Hill Road, Woodside, California 94062, hereinafter referred to as "Assignore", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified applications for United States Lettors Patent:

Title of the Invention: PERITONEAL DISTENSION ROBOTIC ARM

Date(s) of execution: _____August 20, 1992, August 20, 1992, and August 20, 1992

Filing date: June 16, 1992 Serial No.: 07/899,556; and

WHEREAS, ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation, located at 1021 Howard Avenue, San Carlos, California 94070, hereinsher referred to as "Antiganes", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Latters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Astignors, Astignors have astigned, and by these presents does astign to Astignee all right, title and interest in and to the investion and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, stillity model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereas, and in and to any Lettere Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Faris Couvention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Astignee and Astignee's successors and astigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Astignee and this astignees and astignees and astignees and Registrations which any be grasted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, retisere, prolongation or estansion thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the investion and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers. including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Latters Patent and Registrations for the investion are improvements in any and all countries, side to vest tills thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successory and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOP, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

8-20-92 Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

DEFORE ME______, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and swora, personally appeared ALBERT K. CHIN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory svidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

22.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have bereanto set my hand and affited my official seal in the ______ County of ______ on the date set forth in this certificate.

BERT K. CHIN

My Commission Expires:_

NOTARY PUBLIC

Date: 8292	
------------	--

11.	
Ulan	
FREDERICK H. MOLL	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

BHFORE ME______, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared FREDHRICK H. MOLL, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have become and any head and affixed my official seal in the _____ County of ______ on the date set forth in this certificate.

Δ

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

Data: 8/21/92

1 task/ DAVID FORSTER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

BEFORE MB ______, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared DAVID FORSTER, personally known to as (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ovidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

)

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have bersunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the ______ County of ______ on the data set forth in this certificate.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

WERE FALSORIAL SHOP 3.5

TATE CLARDED KOFFICE

SEP 18 92

8382 FINNE9 J B

Attorney Docket No.: 15062-3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, JAMES M. SKLENAR residing at 231 San Juan Avenue, Santa Cruz, California 95062, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: PERITONEAL DISTENSION ROBOTIC ARM

Data of execution: September 9, 1992

Filing date: June 16, 1992 Serial No.: 07/899,556

WHEREAS, ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation, located at 1021 Howard Avanue, San Carlos, California 94070, havanafter referred to as "Amignes", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the investion and application and in any Letters Peters and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the investion and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may bereafter be greated on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to bail and anjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reisme, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor furthers agree that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Asrignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other sots as Angineo inwfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the data indicated,

)

Date:	9.9.92	
STATE OF	CAT TROPNIA	,

James m Shlem-

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME , a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared JAMES M. SKLENAR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of estisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have beceunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County of on the date set forth in this certificate.

My Commission Expires:_

NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND One Market Plaza Steuert Street Tower, 20th Floor San Francisco, California 94105

REGGROED

SEP 18 92

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0029

Attomsy Dockst No.: 15062-3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Robert L. Lafarop, Jr. of 1667 Glearock Court, San Jose, California 95124, Rick E. Emerson of 4335 Hendrix Way, San Jose, California 95124, and James E. Wiley of 120 College Avenue, Unit 1, Los Gatos, California 95032, hereinafter referred to an "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the invention: PERITONEAL DISTENSION ROBOTIC ARM

Dam(a) of encoution: September 9, 1992, September 9, 1992 and September 8, 1992

Filing date: June 16, 1992 Serial No.: 07/899,556; and

WHEREAS, ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation, located at 1021 Howard Avenue, San Carlos, California 94070, bereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Astignors, Astignors, having a stigned, and by these presents does astign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and opplication and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Couvention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Astignees and Astignee's maccasers and astignes as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Astignees had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may because which may be stated thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, relates, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other same as a single lawfully may request to octain or maintain Latters Patent and Registrations for the invention and any compressions in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

)

ì

Dates SEPT. 9, 1992

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME ______, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and swors, personally appeared ROBERT L. LATHROP, JR., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have becaute set my hand and affixed my official seal in the ______County of _______ on the date set forth in this certificate.

My Commission Expires:_

NOTARY PUBLIC

Data: Sept. 9 1992

Rich E have

R. HMERSON

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME _, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared RICK B. EMERSON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

.

}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official scal in the _ County of ___ on the date set forth in this certificate.

My Commission Expires: _

NOTARY PUBLIC

Date: Sept. 8, 1992

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

<u>alley</u> JAMES E. WILEY

)

BEFORE ME______, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared JAMES E. WILEY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

2

а.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have bereunto set my hand and affitted my official seal in the _County of _____ ____ on the date set forth in this certificate.

My Commission Expires:_

RE CONSERVATE OFFICE

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEP 18 92

6382 FRAME923